OP \$515.00 4612162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM824770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2022

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WPFY, Inc.		10/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFC Cable Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	960 Flaherty Drive	
City:	New Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02745	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4612162	COLORSPEC
Registration Number:	1895560	THE INTELLIGENT FLOOR
Registration Number:	1914118	THE INTELLIGENT CEILING
Registration Number:	1782264	SUPER NEUTRAL CABLE
Registration Number:	1907213	
Registration Number:	3713117	MC-QUIK
Registration Number:	3711683	MC-PLUS
Registration Number:	2404265	MC TUFF
Registration Number:	3713118	MC-STAT
Registration Number:	1414788	MC LITE
Registration Number:	3358990	KAF-TECH
Registration Number:	1328225	HOME RUN CABLE
Registration Number:	1988636	HCF-LITE
Registration Number:	1594970	HCF-90
Registration Number:	1492988	CUSTOM CUTS
Registration Number:	4033591	COLOR-TRAK
Registration Number:	3520199	AMERICA CABLE SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1886593	AFC CABLE SYSTEMS

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0806

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1647967	AC-LITE
Registration Number:	3715075	AC-90

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TMDOCKETING@kdwfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Feisthamel

Address Line 1: 2601 Weston Parkway, Suite 103

Address Line 2: KDW Firm PLLC

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27513

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Feisthamel
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Feisthamel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DE) Subsidiary into Parent (WPFY) (10-1-2022)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger (DE) Subsidiary into Parent (WPFY) (10-1-2022)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0807

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

WPFY, Inc.

WITH AND INTO

AFC Cable Systems, Inc.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), AFC Cable Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify to the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of WPFY, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Corporation, with the Corporation remaining as the surviving corporation:

- 1. The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by resolutions duly adopted by unanimous written consent on September 30, 2022 and attached hereto as Exhibit A, determined to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL.
 - 3. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. The Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective on October 1, 2022 at 12:10 a.m.
- 6. The Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation of Delaware, as well as the enforcement of any obligation of the Corporation arising from the Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any such process to the Corporation at 16100 S. Lathrop Ave., Harvey, IL 60426; Attention General Counsel.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, the October 1, 2022.

AFC Cable Systems, Inc.

Name: William E. Waltz, Jr.

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 008134 FRAME: 0808

Action by Unanimous Written Consent in Lieu of a Meeting of the Board of Directors

The undersigned, being all the Directors of AFC Cable Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting, as evidenced by the signatures set forth below, hereby adopt the following resolutions and agree that adoption of such resolutions shall be valid and binding with the same force and effect as though such resolutions had been adopted at a meeting of the Board duly noticed, called and held for such purpose:

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of WPFY, Inc. a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that the Corporation merge the Subsidiary with and into the Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Merger"), so that the separate existence of the Subsidiary shall cease as soon as the Merger shall become effective, and the Corporation shall continue as the surviving corporation; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each share of Subsidiary Common Stock that is owned by the Corporation or the Subsidiary (as treasury stock or otherwise) shall automatically be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the President, Vice President, Treasurer, Secretary and any other officer of the Corporation (each such person, an "Authorized Officer") be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to prepare and execute a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and to file the Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware and pay any fees related to such filing; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that each of the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered to take all such further action and to execute, deliver and file all such further agreements, certificates, instruments and documents, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation, and if requested or required, under its corporate seal duly attested by the Secretary or Assistant Secretary; to pay or cause to be paid all expenses; to take all such other actions as they or any one of them shall deem necessary, desirable, advisable or appropriate to consummate, effectuate, carry out or further the transactions contemplated by and the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions.

William E. Waltz

RECORDED: 07/17/2023

ellian Walty

David P. Johnson